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Cancels 1st Revised Title Page 3

INTERSTATE INTRALATA AND CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
Issuing Carriers

Verizon Pennsylvania, Inc.
1717 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

For the State of: Pennsylvania

Verizon South Inc.

201 North Franklin Street

One Tampa City Center

Tampa, FL 33602

For the States of: North Carolina and Virginia

GTE Southwest Incorporated
d/b/a Verizon Southwest
600 Hidden Ridge, HQEO4H12
Irving, TX 75038

For the State of: Texas

Verizon Virginia LLC @)
600 East Main Street

Richmond, VA 23219

For the State of: Virginia

Verizon Washington, D.C. Inc.
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Washington, DC 20036

For the: District of Columbia

The original effective date for The Verizon Telephone Companies Tariff F.C.C.
No. 22 i1s August 1, 2008.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1180)
Issued: February 8, 2012 Effective: February 23, 2012

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 1 Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 22
7th Revised Page 1
Cancels 6th Revised Page 1

INTERSTATE INTRALATA AND CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

CHECKSHEETS

The Title Page and Pages 1 through 4-4 inclusive of this tariff are original
and revised pages and are effective as of the date shown. Original and
revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff

that are in effect on the date thereof.
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INTERSTATE INTRALATA AND CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

2.

INTERSTATE

INTRALATA and CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
REGULATIONS (Cont"d)

2.3 Obligations of the Customer (Cont*d)

© (Cont*d)

(6) (Cont’d)

State of New Jersey:
Verizon New Jersey Inc.
540 Broad Street
Newark, NJ 07102

State of North Carolina:

Verizon South Inc.

201 North Franklin Street, One Tampa City Center
Tampa, FL 33602

State of Pennsylvania:

Verizon Pennsylvania Inc.

1717 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103
and

Verizon North LLC

600 Hidden Ridge, HQEO3H09

Irving, Texas 75038

State of Texas:

GTE Southwest Incorporated d/b/a Verizon Southwest
600 Hidden Ridge, HQEO4H12

Irving, TX 75038

State of Virginia:
Verizon Virginia LLC
600 East Main Street
Richmond, VA 23219
and
Verizon South Inc.
201 North Franklin Street, One Tampa City Center
Tampa, FL 33602

FCC:

Enforcement Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W.

Room 7-C723

Washington, DC 20554
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 22
3rd Revised Page 3-1
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 3-1

INTERSTATE INTRALATA AND CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

Page
3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES
LATA, Market Area and Corridor Rate Schedule Index 3-1
3.1 Schedule 1 Rate Centers and Rate Tables 3-4
(A) Rate Centers 3-5
(1) Albany NY LATA 3-5

(2) Binghamton NY LATA (Calls originating in New York

exchanges. See Schedule X111 for calls originating

in Pennsylvania exchanges.) 3
(3) Buffalo NY LATA 3-12
(4) New York Metropolitan LATA 3
(5) Poughkeepsie NY LATA (Calls originating in New

York exchanges. See Schedule X1l for calls

originating in Pennsylvania exchanges.) 3-19
(6) New York and New Jersey Corridor (Calls

originating in New York exchanges. See Schedule

11 for calls originating in New Jersey exchanges.) 3-22

(B) Rate Table — Interstate Service - Schedule 1 3-25
3.2 Schedule 11 Rate Centers and Rate Tables 3-28
(A) Rate Centers 3-29

(1) New York and New Jersey Corridor (Calls

originating in New Jersey exchanges. See Schedule

I for calls originating in New York exchanges.) 3-29
(2) New Jersey and Pennsylvania Corridor (Calls

originating in New Jersey exchanges. See Schedule

V for calls originating in Pennsylvania exchanges.) 3-32

(B) Rate Table — Interstate Service - Schedule 11 3-36

3.3 Schedule I11 Rate Centers and Rate Tables 3-38
(A) Rate Centers 3-39

(1) Northeast PA LATA 3-39

(2) North Jersey NJ LATA 3-44

(3) Philadelphia PA LATA (Calls originating in
Pennsylvania exchanges of Verizon Pennsylvania
Inc. or in Delaware exchanges. See Schedule X111
for calls originating in Pennsylvania exchanges

of Verizon North LLC) 3-48
(4) Pittsburgh PA LATA 3-54
(B) Rate Table — Interstate Service - Schedule 111 3-59
3.4 Schedule IV Rate Centers and Rate Tables 3-62
(A) Rate Centers 3-63
(1) Hagerstown MD LATA 3-70
(2) Lynchburg VA LATA (Calls originating in Virginia
exchanges of Verizon Virginia LLC. See Schedule (@)
VII1 for calls originating in Virginia exchanges
of Verizon South Inc.) 3-72
(3) Norfolk VA LATA (Calls originating in Virginia
exchanges of Verizon Virginia LLC. See Schedule @)
VII1 for calls originating in Virginia exchanges
of Verizon South Inc.) 3-74

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1180)

Issued: February 8, 2012 Effective: February 23, 2012
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 22

2nd Revised Page 3-2
Cancels 1st Revised Page 3-2

INTERSTATE INTRALATA and CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

Page
3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (CONT’D)
3.4 Schedule IV Rate Centers and Rate Tables (Cont’d)
(A) Rate Centers (Cont’d)
(4) Washington, DC LATA (Calls originating in
Virginia exchanges of Verizon Virginia LLC, in
Maryland exchanges and in Washington DC exchanges.
See Schedule VIl for calls originating in
Virginia exchanges of Verizon South Inc.) 3-76
(B) Rate Table — Interstate Service - Schedule 1V 3-79
3.5 Schedule V Rate Centers and Rate Tables 3-82
(A) Rate Centers 3-83
(1) New Jersey and Pennsylvania Corridor (Calls
originating in Pennsylvania exchanges. See
Schedule 11 for calls originating in New Jersey
exchanges.) 3-83
(B) Rate Table — Interstate Service - Schedule V 3-88
3.6 Reserved for Future Use 3-90
3.7 Reserved for Future Use 3-99
3.8 Schedule V111 Rate Centers and Rate Tables 3-112
((A) Rate Centers 3-113
(1) Lynchburg VA LATA (Calls originating in Virginia
exchanges of Verizon South Inc. See Schedule
IV for calls originating in Virginia exchanges of
Verizon Virginia LLC) 3-113
(2) Norfolk VA LATA (Calls originating in Virginia
exchanges of Verizon South Inc. See Schedule
IV for calls originating in Virginia exchanges of
Verizon Virginia LLC) 3-115
(3) Washington, DC LATA (Calls originating in
Virginia exchanges of Verizon South Inc. See
Schedule 1V for calls originating in Virginia
exchanges of Verizon Washington DC Inc., in
Maryland exchanges and in Washington DC exchanges.) 3-117
(4) Bluefield VA Market Area 3-119
(B) Rate Table — Interstate Service - Schedule VIII 3-121
3.9 Reserved for Future Use 3-124
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1180)
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 22
2nd Revised Page 3-62
Cancels 1st Revised Page 3-62

INTERSTATE INTRALATA and CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (Cont"d)

3.4 Schedule 1V Rate Centers and Rate Tables

Schedule 1V applies between two points within the same LATA. The
following LATAs are included in Schedule 1V:

- Hagerstown MD LATA

- Lynchburg VA LATA (for IMTS originating in Virginia

exchanges of Verizon Virginia LLC. See Schedule VIII (@)
for IMTS originating in Virginia exchanges of Verizon
South Inc.)

- Norfolk VA LATA (for IMTS originating in Virginia
exchanges of Verizon Virginia LLC. See Schedule VIII (@)
for IMTS originating in Virginia exchanges of Verizon
South Inc.)

- Washington, DC LATA (for IMTS originating in Virginia
exchanges of Verizon Virginia LLC, in Maryland @)
exchanges and in Washington DC exchanges. See Schedule
Vi1l for IMTS originating in Virginia exchanges of
Verizon South Inc.)

Schedule 1V rate centers in the preceding LATAs are set forth in (A)
following.

Schedule 1V rate tables are set forth in (B) following.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1180)
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 22
2nd Revised Page 3-72
Cancels 1st Revised Page 3-72

INTERSTATE INTRALATA and CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (Cont"d)

3.4 Schedule IV Rate Centers and Rate Tables (Cont’>d)

(A) Rate Centers (Cont’d)
(2) Lynchburg VA LATA

Refer to the Schedule 1V rate tables in Section 3.4(B)
following for calls originating in Virginia exchanges of
Verizon Virginia LLC and terminating in an interstate
exchange listed below (for example, a call originating in
Chatham VA and ending in Milton NC). See the Schedule VIII
rate tables in Section 3.8(B) following for calls
originating in Virginia exchanges of Verizon South Inc.
and terminating in an interstate exchange listed in
Section 3.8(A)(1) following. Following are the rate
centers for the exchanges of Verizon Virginia LLC unless
otherwise noted.

North Carolina Rate Centers:

RATE CENTER \ H LATA
GATEWOOD  * 6279 1635 250
MILTON * 6262 1608 250
VIRGILINA * 6217 1545 250

Virginia Rate Centers:

RATE CENTER \ H LATA
ALLWOOD # 6053 1744 250
ALTAVISTA * 6162 1687 250
AMHERST # 6054 1709 250
APPOMATTOX # 6076 1650 250
BACHELORS HALL * 6275 1669 250
BIG ISLAND 6092 1748 250
BROOKNEAL * 6143 1630 250

* Not a Verizon exchange
# Verizon South Inc. exchange

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1180)
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 22
2nd Revised Page 3-74
Cancels 1st Revised Page 3-74

INTERSTATE INTRALATA and CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (Cont"d)

3.4 Schedule IV Rate Centers and Rate Tables (Cont’>d)

(A) Rate Centers (Cont’d)
(3) Norfolk VA LATA

Refer to the Schedule 1V rate tables in Section 3.4(B)
following for calls originating in Virginia exchanges of
Verizon Virginia LLC and terminating in an interstate
exchange listed below (for example, a call originating in
Bell Haven VA and terminating in Knotts Is NC). See the
Schedule VI1I1 rate tables in Section 3.8(B) following for
calls originating in Virginia and North Carolina exchanges
of Verizon South Inc. and terminating in interstate
exchanges listed in Section 3.8(A)(2) following.
Following are the rate centers for the exchanges of
Verizon Virginia LLC unless otherwise noted.

North Carolina Rate Centers:

RATE CENTER \ H LATA
KNOTTS ISLAND + 5943 1125 252

Virginia Rate Centers:

RATE CENTER \ H LATA
BELLE HAVEN 5743 1244 252
BOYKINS + 6056 1320 252
CAPE CHARLES 5815 1236 252
CHINCOTEAGUE 5631 1229 252
CHUCKATUCK + 5944 1264 252
CLAREMONT + 5917 1366 252
COURTLAND + 6019 1317 252
CRITTENDEN + 5907 1263 252
DENDRON + 5946 1339 252
EASTVILLE + 5793 1236 252
FRANKLIN + 6012 1291 252
GREAT BRIDGE #+ (SEE NORFOLK METROPOLITAN)
HAMPTON @ (SEE NEWPORT NEWS METROPOLITAN)
HICKORY #+ (SEE NORFOLK METROPOLITAN)

#@ Zones of the Newport News Metropolitan exchange area
# Zones of the Norfolk Metropolitan exchange area
+ Verizon South Inc. exchange

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1180)
Issued: February 8, 2012 Effective: February 23, 2012
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

INTERSTATE

INTRALATA and CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (Cont"d)

3.4 Schedule IV Rate Centers and Rate Tables (Cont’>d)

(A) Rate Centers (Cont’d)

©)

RATE CENTER \ H
ASHTON **
BERWYN @**
BETHESDA @**

Washington, DC LATA

Refer to the Schedule 1V rate tables in Section 3.4(B)
following for calls originating in Virginia exchanges of
Verizon Virginia LLC, in Maryland exchanges and in
Washington DC exchanges and terminating in an interstate
exchange listed below (for example, a call originating in
Berwyn MD and terminating in Engleside VA). See the
Schedule V111 rate tables in Section 3.8(B) following for
calls originating in Virginia exchanges of Verizon South
Inc. and terminating in an interstate exchange listed in
Section 3.8(A)(3) following. Following are the rate
centers for the exchanges of Verizon Washington DC Inc.,
Verizon Maryland Inc. and Verizon Virginia LLC, unless
otherwise noted.

Washington DC Exchange# and:

Maryland Rate Centers:
LATA
5576 1613 236

Washington exchanges below)
Washington exchanges below)

(See
(See

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 22
2nd Revised Page 3-76
Cancels 1st Revised Page 3-76

BOWIE-GLENNDALE @**
BRANDYWINE **
CAPITOL HEIGHTS @**
CLINTON @**

(See

(See
(See

Washington exchanges below)

5640 1532

236

Washington exchanges below)
Washington exchanges below)

DAMASCUS ** 5569 1656 236
GAITHERSBURG ** 5595 1637 236
HUGHESVILLE ** 5664 1503 236

HYATTSVILLE @**
INDIAN HEAD **

(See

Washington exchanges below)

5689 1565

236

KENSINGTON @** (See Washington exchanges below)
LA PLATA ** 5684 1528 236
LAUREL ** 5567 1584 236
LAYHILL @** (See Washington exchanges below)
LEONARDTOWN ** 5692 1451 236
LEXINGTON PARK 5688 1425 236
MARLBORO @** (See Washington exchanges below)
MECHANICSVILLE ** 5676 1485 236

# Verizon Washington DC Inc. exchange

@ Zones of the Washington Metropolitan exchange area

** Verizon Maryland Inc. exchange

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1180)

Issued: February 8, 2012

Effective:

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 22
2nd Revised Page 3-78

Cancels 1st Revised Page 3-78

INTERSTATE INTRALATA AND CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (Cont"d)

3.4 Schedule IV Rate Centers and Rate Tables (Cont’>d)

(A) Rate Centers (Cont’d)

(4) Washington, DC LATA (Cont’d)

Virginia Rate Centers:

RATE CENTER

ALEXANDRIA-ARLIINGTON#@ (SEE WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN)

ARCOLA +
BRADDOCK #
DALE CITY *
DULLES +
ENGLESIDE #
FAIRFAX-VIENNA #&
FALLS CHURCH-MCLEAN#®
HAYMARKET +
HERNDON #
INDEPENDENT HILL +
LORTON +
LORTON METRO +
MANASSAS +
NOKESVILLE +
OCCOQUAN  +
QUANTICO *
STAFFORD +
TRIANGLE +
WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN
WASZ 8
WASZ 17
WASZ 19

* Not a Verizon exchange

= S

Verizon Virginia LLC exchange

+ Verizon South Inc. exchange

\ H LATA
5661 1659 236
5671 1631 236
5698 1590 236
5652 1647 236
5672 1586 236

(SEE WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN)
(SEE WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN)

5696
5644
5705
5681
5674
5692
5711
5683
5716
5745
5714

5632
5636
5645

1656
1640
1611
1588
1592
1627
1636
1588
1574
1576
1582

1590
1600
1616

Zones of the Washington Metropolitan exchange area

236
236
236
236
236
236
236
236
236
236
236

236
236
236

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1180)
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

INTERSTATE

INTRALATA and CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (Cont"d)

3.8 Schedule VIII Rate Centers and Rate Tables

Schedule VII1 applies between two points within the same LATA or
Market Area. The following LATAs and Market Area are included in
Schedule VIII:

Lynchburg VA LATA (for IMTS originating in Virginia
exchanges of Verizon South Inc. See Schedule 1V for
IMTS originating in Virginia exchanges of Verizon
Virginia LLC)

Norfolk VA LATA (for IMTS originating in Virginia
exchanges of Verizon South Inc. See Schedule 1V for
IMTS originating in Virginia exchanges of Verizon
Virginia LLC)

Washington DC LATA (for IMTS originating in Virginia
exchanges of Verizon South Inc. See Schedule 1V for
IMTS originating in Virginia exchanges of Verizon
Virginia LLC, in Maryland exchanges and in Washington
DC exchanges.)

Bluefield VA Market Area

Schedule VI1I1 rate centers for the preceding LATAs or Market Area
are set forth in (A) following.

Schedule VII1 rate tables are set forth in (B) following.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1180)
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 22
1st Revised Page 3-113
Cancels Original Page 3-113

INTERSTATE INTRALATA and CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (Cont"d)

3.8 Schedule VIII1 Rate Centers and Rate Tables (Cont’d)

(A) Rate Centers
(1) Lynchburg VA LATA

Refer to the Schedule VIII rate tables in Section 3.8(B)
following for calls originating in Virginia exchanges of
Verizon South Inc. and terminating in an interstate
exchange listed below (for example, a call originating in
Allwood VA and terminating in Gatewood NC). See the
Schedule 1V rate tables in Section 3.4(B) preceding for
calls originating in Virginia exchanges of Verizon Virginia
LLC and terminating In an interstate exchange listed in @)
Section 3.4(A)(4) preceding. Following are the rate
centers for the exchanges of Verizon South Inc. unless
otherwise noted.

Virginia Rate Centers:

RATE CENTER \" H LATA
ALLWOOD 6053 1744 250
ALTAVISTA * 6162 1687 250
AMHERST 6054 1709 250
APPOMATTOX 6076 1650 250
BACHELORS HALL * 6275 1669 250
BIG ISLAND * 6092 1748 250
BROOKNEAL * 6143 1630 250
BUCKINGHAM * 6013 1634 250
CHATHAM # 6226 1669 250
CLOVER # 6161 1573 250
CONCORD # 6090 1672 250
DANVILLE # 6270 1640 250
DILLWYN * 6005 1619 250
FARMVILLE * 6042 1579 250
GLADSTONE 6046 1677 250
GLADYS * 6135 1663 250
GRETNA * 6198 1680 250
HALIFAX * 6191 1593 250
HAMPDEN SYDNEY 6060 1583 250
HURT * 6166 1688 250
LOVINGSTON # 6006 1705 250
LYNCHBURG # 6093 1703 250
PAMPLIN 6078 1617 250
PINEY RIVER # 6029 1721 250

* Not a Verizon exchange
M

# Verizon Virginia LLC exchange

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1180)
Issued: February 8, 2012 Effective: February 23, 2012
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 22
1st Revised Page 3-114
Cancels Original Page 3-114

INTERSTATE INTRALATA and CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (Cont"d)

3.8 Schedule VIII1 Rate Centers and Rate Tables (Cont’d)

(A) Rate Centers (Cont’d)
(1) Lynchburg VA LATA (Cont’d)

Virginia Rate Centers:

RATE CENTER \ H LATA
PROSPECT * 6059 1607 250
RENAN * 6180 1658 250
RUSTBURG * 6115 1680 250
SANDY LEVEL * 6215 1705 250
SOUTH BOSTON * 6201 1582 250
SWEET BRIAR 6062 1708 250
TURBEVILLE * 6229 1594 250
VIRGILINA # 6217 1545 250
VOLENS * 6169 1626 250
WHITMELL * 6259 1675 250

North Carolina Rate Centers:

RATE CENTER \ H LATA
GATEWOOD  * 6279 1635 250
MILTON * 6262 1608 250
VIRGILINA * 6217 1545 250

* Not a Verizon exchange
# Verizon Virginia LLC exchange @)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1180)
Issued: February 8, 2012 Effective: February 23, 2012

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 1 Street, NW, Washington, DC 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 22
2nd Revised Page 3-115
Cancels 1st Revised Page 3-115

INTERSTATE INTRALATA and CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (Cont"d)

3.8 Schedule VIII1 Rate Centers and Rate Tables (Cont’d)

(A) Rate Centers (Cont’d)
(2) Norfolk VA LATA

Refer to the Schedule VIII rate tables in Section 3.8(B)
following for calls originating in Virginia exchanges of
Verizon South Inc. and terminating in an interstate
exchange listed below (for example, a call originating in
Bell Haven VA and terminating in Knotts Is NC). See the
Schedule 1V rate tables in Section 3.4(B) preceding for
calls originating in Virginia exchanges of Verizon Virginia
LLC and terminating In an interstate exchange listed in @)
Section 3.4(A)(5) preceding. Following are the rate
centers for the exchanges of Verizon South Inc. unless
otherwise noted.

Virginia Rate Centers:

RATE CENTER Vv H LATA
BELLE HAVEN # 5743 1244 252
BOYKINS 6056 1320 252
CAPE CHARLES # 5815 1236 252
CHINCOTEAGUE # 5631 1229 252
CHUCKATUCK 5944 1264 252
CLAREMONT 5917 1366 252
COURTLAND 6019 1317 252
CRITTENDEN 5907 1263 252
DENDRON 5946 1339 252
EASTVILLE # 5793 1236 252
FRANKLIN 6012 1291 252
GREAT BRIDGE (SEE NORFOLK METROPOLITAN)
HAMPTON # (SEE NEWPORT NEWS METROPOLITAN)
HICKORY (SEE NORFOLK METROPOLITAN)
HOLLAND 5996 1271 252
1VOR 5969 1316 252
NEWPORT NEWS # (SEE NEWPORT NEWS METROPOLITAN)
NEWPORT NEWS METROPOLITAN
NPNSZ 1 5908 1260 252
NPNSZ 2 5891 1252 252
NPNSZ 3 5888 1291 252
NPNSZ 4 5874 1274 252
NORFOLK-VA BEACH # (SEE NORFOLK METROPOLITAN)
NORFOLK METROPOLITAN
NFKSZ 1 5936 1198 252
NFKSZ 2 5918 1223 252
NFKSZ 3 5922 1223 252
NFKSZ 4 5911 1176 252
NFKSZ 6 5949 1183 252
# Verizon Virginia LLC exchange (@)
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INTERSTATE INTRALATA and CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (Cont"d)

3.8 Schedule VIII1 Rate Centers and Rate Tables (Cont’d)

(A) Rate Centers (Cont’d)
(2) Norfolk VA LATA (Cont’d)

Virginia Rate Centers:

RATE CENTER \" H LATA
ONANCOCK # 5707 1254 252
PARKSLEY # 5686 1249 252
PENINSULA # (SEE NEWPORT NEWS METROPOLITAN)
POQUOSON * (SEE NEWPORT NEWS METROPOLITAN)
PORTSMOUTH # (SEE NORFOLK METROPOLITAN)
PRINCESS ANNE (SEE NORFOLK METROPOLITAN)
SMITHFIELD 5028 1288 252
SUFFOLK # 5968 1250 252
SURRY 5919 1336 252
TANGIER # 5713 1302 252
TEMPERANCEVILLE # 5657 1249 252
TOANO # 5872 1362 252
WAKEFIELD 5965 1335 252
WHALEYVILLE # 6003 1247 252
WILLIAMSBURG # 5884 1334 252
WINDSOR 5970 1281 252

North Carolina Rate Centers:

RATE CENTER \ H LATA
KNOTTS ISLAND 5943 1125 252

* Not a Verizon exchange
# Verizon Virginia LLC exchange (@)
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INTERSTATE INTRALATA and CORRIDOR MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND RATES (Cont"d)

3.8 Schedule VIII1 Rate Centers and Rate Tables (Cont’d)

(A) Rate Centers (Cont’d)
(3) Washington DC LATA

Refer to the Schedule VIII rate tables in Section 3.8(B)
following for calls originating in Virginia exchanges of
Verizon South Inc. and terminating in an interstate
exchange listed below (for example, a call originating in
Arcola VA and terminating in Laurel MD). See the Schedule
1V rate tables in Section 3.4(B) preceding for calls
originating in Virginia exchanges of Verizon Virginia LLC, (@)
in Maryland exchanges and in Washington DC exchanges and
terminating in an interstate exchange listed in Section
3.4(A)(6) preceding. Following are the rate centers for
the exchanges of Verizon South Inc. unless otherwise noted.

Virginia Rate Centers:

RATE CENTER \ H LATA
ALEXANDRIA-ARLINGTON+ (SEE WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN)
ARCOLA 5661 1659 236
BRADDOCK + 5671 1631 236
DALE CITY * 5698 1590 236
DULLES + 5652 1647 236
ENGLESIDE 5672 1586 236
FAIRFAX-VIENNA + (SEE WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN)
FALLS CHURCH-MCLEAN + (SEE WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN)
HAYMARKET 5696 1656 236
HERNDON + 5644 1640 236
INDEPENDENT HILL 5705 1611 236
LORTON 5681 1588 236
LORTON METRO 5674 1592 236
MANASSAS 5692 1627 236
NOKESVILLE 5711 1636 236
OCCOQUAN 5683 1588 236
QUANTICO * 5716 1574 236
STAFFORD 5745 1576 236
TRIANGLE 5714 1582 236
WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN +

WASZ 8 + 5632 1590 236

WASZ 17 + 5636 1600 236

WASZ 19 + 5645 1616 236

Washington DC Rate Centers:

RATE CENTER \" H LATA
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA # 5622 1583 236

* Not a Verizon exchange
+ Verizon Virginia LLC exchange @)
# Verizon Washington D.C. Inc. exchange
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